

<b>LEG</b>	<b>DIR</b>	<b>ROAD</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
	<b>Start</b>	<b>Oxford College Campus</b>	
	<b>S</b>	<b>Wesley St</b>	<b>0.00</b>
<b>0.19</b>	<b>L</b>	<b>W Clark St</b>	<b>0.19</b>
<b>0.26</b>	<b>KR</b>	<b>Hull St</b>	<b>0.45</b>
<b>0.13</b>	<b>L</b>	<b>Oxford Rd</b>	<b>0.58</b>
<b>1.02</b>	<b>R</b>	<b>Cook Rd</b>	<b>1.60</b>
<b>2.17</b>	<b>S</b>	<b>Mount Zion Rd</b>	<b>3.77</b>
<b>4.06</b>	<b>R</b>	<b>Dial Mill Rd</b>	<b>7.83</b>
<b>1.40</b>	<b>L</b>	<b>Gum Creek Rd</b>	<b>9.23</b>
<b>1.49</b>	<b>R</b>	<b>Bostwick Rd</b>	<b>10.72</b>
<b>1.41</b>	<b>S</b>	<b>Ellington Rd</b>	<b>12.13</b>
<b>1.53</b>	<b>S</b>	<b>Jersey Rd</b>	<b>13.66</b>
<b>1.32</b>	<b>R</b>	<b>Cornish Mountain Church Rd</b>	<b>14.98</b>
<b>1.72</b>	<b>R</b>	<b>Flat Rock Rd</b>	<b>16.70</b>
<b>3.16</b>	<b>R</b>	<b>SR 142 (Highway 142 Industrial Park Blvd NE)</b>	<b>19.86</b>
<b>0.53</b>	<b>L</b>	<b>Airport Rd</b>	<b>20.39</b>
<b>2.31</b>	<b>S</b>	<b>W Richardson St</b>	<b>22.70</b>
<b>0.20</b>	<b>L</b>	<b>Wesley St</b>	<b>22.90</b>
<b>0.88</b>	<b>Finish</b>	<b>Oxford College Campus</b>	<b>23.78</b>

